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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/20/2009.
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No Forced Entry
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Other
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2007INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2007PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

58,241

8,388
49,853

$ 99,838,324

$ 36,167,510

60,358
53,768

6,590
45,335
15,023

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2008

2008

10 8 -20.0
0 0

53 30 -43.4
50 17 -66.0

46 9 -80.4

826 781 -5.4

2 0
6,067 6,220 2.5

77 85 10.4

20 20 0.0

7,151 7,170 0.3

125 116 -7.2
94 90 -4.3
10 9 -10.0

6 4 -33.3
15 13 -13.3

571 606 6.1
266 276 3.8

143 127 -11.2

162 203 25.3

3,245 3,061 -5.7
2,072 1,986 -4.2

192 155 -19.3
748 672 -10.2
233 248 6.4

4,636 4,605 -0.7
2,137 2,143 0.3

973 951 -2.3
141 133 -5.7

1,385 1,378 -0.5
11,837 12,682 7.1
8,803 9,488 7.8
2,455 2,618 6.6

579 576 -0.5
32,069 32,922 2.7

132 118 -10.6
250 211 -15.6

5,463 6,365 16.5
9,088 8,783 -3.4
2,088 1,684 -19.3

497 575 15.7
1,098 948 -13.7

144 194 34.7
13,309 14,044 5.5

5,082 4,249 -16.4

57,565 58,241 1.2

January - December 2008

4,667,676 95,472
11,018,555 318,198

2,232,003 318,904
41,255,769 32,022,277

205,715 16,546
5,126,255 156,146
1,125,382 219,764
2,178,450 55,627

614,064 34,931
33,355 7,921

31,381,100 2,921,724

99,838,324 36,167,510

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2008.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Duval County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

17 29 70.6
14 23 64.3

208 195 -6.3
27 29 7.4

7 4 -42.9
4 4 0.0

124 110 -11.3
8 9 12.5

1 2 100.0
1 2 100.0

138 154 11.6
22 45 104.5



Duval County

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2008

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2004
2005
2006

52,558
53,370
53,472

-0.9
1.5
0.2

6,810
6,954
7,078

2007 57,565 7.7 8,577

-2.7
2.1
1.8

21.2

45,748
46,416
46,394
48,988

-0.7
1.5
0.0
5.6

840,474
861,150
879,235
897,597

2008 58,241 1.2 8,388 -2.2 49,853 1.8 904,971

Crime
Rate

6,253.4

6,435.7
6,413.2
6,081.7
6,197.5

% CH % CH

-2.6
-0.9
-1.9
5.5
0.3

1.7
2.5
2.1
2.1
0.8

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 2 08 1 0 1 1 3 7
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 56 9 0 3 7 10 0 27 40

Forcible Rape 30 4 0 2 0 3 0 21 22
Forcible Sodomy 17 4 0 1 4 6 0 2 12
Forcible Fondling 9 1 0 0 3 1 0 4 6

Aggravated Assault 781 132 62 54 71 23 10 429 550
Aggravated Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 6,220 1,503 477 224 360 165 74 3,417 3,087
Threat/Intimidation 85 25 9 4 2 1 1 43 19
Simple Stalking 20 6 0 2 1 0 1 10 4

TOTAL OFFENSES 7,170 1,677 548 288 441 200 87 3,929 3,707

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 87
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
279Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 404
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

14 47 5
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
2 5 0
2 4 0
2 0 0
1 2 0
0 1 0
2 47 3

25 107 8




